408

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR PUBLIC HEARING ON PETITIONS FOR ZONING CHANGES.

WHEREAS, the City Council has received petitions for zoning changes, which petitions, numbered 64-59 through 64-63 are on record in the Office of the City Clerk, and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it in the public interest that hearings be held on said petitions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, that public hearings will be held in the Council Chamber on the Second Floor of the Charlotte City Hall beginning at 2:00 o'clock p.m., on Monday, the 21st day of September, 1964, on petitions for zoning changes numbered 64-59 through 64-63.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of said hearings be published as required by law.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

John T. Morrisey City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 24th day of August, 1964, the reference having been made in Minute Book 44, at Page 336, and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 4, at Page 408.

> Lillian R. Hoffman Charlotte, N. C.

NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE CHARLOTTE NEWS Sept. 4th and Sept. 11, 1964.

August 24, 1964 Resolutions Book 4 - Page 409

409

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING CHARLOTTE POST 9 AMERICAN LEGION BASEBALL TEAM AND WISHING THEM GOOD LUCK IN THE AMERICAN LEGION WORLD SERIES.

WHEREAS, Charlotte Post 9 American Legion baseball team has distinguished itself in American Legion baseball competition during the summer of 1964 by winning the area, the Western North Carolina, the North Carolina, and the Southeastern Regional championships, and

WHEREAS, the team has established itself as one of the eight best American Legion teams in the nation and is now competing as Charlotte's first entry ever in the American Legion World Series, for the national championship, and

WHEREAS, the team has been an outstanding representative of the City of Charlotte in this field of endeavor,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Charlotte, on behalf of all citizens of the City, hereby commend the players for their fine play and outstanding representation of the City of Charlotte and wish them the best of good fortune in the national championship tournament.

Adopted the 24th day of August, 1964.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 24th day of August, 1964, the reference having been made in Minute Book 44, at Page 345, and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 4, at Page 409.

> Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk